

mdp

Before : Shri K.K. Trivedi,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 24th July, 2019

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS:

11. CTSL/16/2019
TP/585/2018

None present for the petitioner.
Mr. Vishal Trivedi i/b Mr. Dhaval D. Ved,
Advocate for Caveator.

P.C.:

1. Perusal of the Caveat filed by Narendra Amritlal Panchal suggests that there is no reference to the date of service of Citation. The Advocate present before me states that he will obtain the instructions within two weeks and accordingly, place the facts before this Court.
2. Hence adjourned for three weeks on his request.

Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master