

Before : Shri K. K. Trivedi,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 22nd November, 2019

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS:

909. CTSL/16/2019
TP/585/2018

None for the Petitioner.
Ms. Vishranti Rao i/b Mr. Dhaval D. Ved,
Advocate for Caveator.

PC.:

1. Advocate for the Caveator submitted before me that caveat was filed on record. Thereafter communication was posted by the Advocate for the petitioner upon the Caveator. Same was replied by the Advocate for the caveator therein stated that they may be impleaded in the property records as joint holders, and accordingly the petition is also amended. Advocate for the caveator states that there is no reply to the same. She therefore, prays for time.
2. Adjourned for three weeks.
3. Advocate for the petitioner to comply or reply the communication so report here-in-above.

Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master