

Before : Shri. P A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 27th February, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

12. TP/585/2018

P. C. : SAMEER R. LOGADE, Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner prayed for grant of time to justify the share of non-consenting legal heir as per rule 422 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules 1980. Submission is accepted petition at his request adjourned.
2. Stand over to 8th of April 2025.

27.02.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department