

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,  
Officer on Special Duty,  
With Testamentary Department  
Date :- 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2026

**FOR COMPLIANCE :**

31. TP/585/2018 ) Shri. Sameer Logade Ld. Advocate for the  
) Petitioner;  
) Shri. Aditya Mhatre i/b Daval Ved Ld. Advocate  
) for the Caveator

**P. C.**

1. Petitioner to file identity proof of the deceased.
2. Administration bond is defective. Hence, petitioner to take steps. The petitioner to execute the Administration Bond for the gross amount in view of **Rule 420 in form No. 118 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.**
3. Petitioner to take steps state about the husband of the Damayanti.
4. Ld. Advocate for the caveator submits that IA No. 4525/2025 is filed. Ld. Advocate to take steps as per the provisions of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
5. S. O. to 12.02.2026

14.01.2026

Officer on Special Duty,  
with Testamentary Department